Host: Experience Scottsdale **Host Hotel:** Fairmont Scottsdale Princess

SUNDAY, SEPTEMBER 24, 2017

(on-going)	Airport arrival transportation provided by Hello! Arizona Destination Management , upon arrival check-in at Fairmont Scottsdale Princess and afternoon at leisure
11:00 a.m. – 2:00 p.m.	Experience Scottsdale Registration Desk open in Hospitality Suite
4:00 p.m.	Meet in hotel lobby, official welcome by the Experience Scottsdale and Fairmont Scottsdale Princess sales teams followed by a brief property tour and Welcome Reception
5:45 p.m.	Departure
	Transportation provided by Dunn Transportation
5:55 p.m. – 7:30 p.m.	Dinner at Tommy Bahama Restaurant & Bar
7:35 p.m.	Departure
7:45 p.m.	Return to Fairmont Scottsdale Princess, evening at leisure
	Turndown amenity provided by Fairmont Scottsdale Princess

Pre-FAM Optional Activity:

11:45 a.m.	Meet in Sunset Beach Hospitality Suite for departure
12:00 p.m.	Depart for Downtown Scottsdale Driving Tour with DETOURS of Arizona
12:30 p.m. – 1:30 p.m.	Lunch at Bootleggers
1:35 p.m.	JoyRidesAZ to pick up at Bootleggers
1:45 p.m.	Guided tour at Scottsdale's Museum of the West
2:20 p.m.	JoyRidesAZ to pick up at Scottsdale's Museum of the West
2:30 p.m.	Wine tasting at Lawrence Dunham Wine Gallery
3:30 p.m.	Return to Fairmont Scottsdale Princess

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 25, 2017

7:00 a.m.	Meet in Hospitality Suite for departure
	Transportation provided by Camelback Adventures
7:15 a.m.	Departure
7:25 a.m. – 8:55 a.m.	Breakfast and site tour at The Westin Kierland Resort & Spa with group photo provided by Pixel Photography
9:00 a.m.	Departure
9:30 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.	Site tour at Four Seasons Resort Scottsdale at Troon North followed by 1-hour Education Session with Cheryl Payne, Meeting Site Resources
11:20 a.m.	Departure
11:55 a.m. – 1:25 p.m.	Lunch and site tour at Andaz Scottsdale Resort & Spa
1:30 p.m.	Departure
1:40 p.m. – 2:40 p.m.	Site tour at Hyatt Regency Scottsdale Resort & Spa at Gainey Ranch followed by a local Arizona wine tasting
2:45 p.m.	Departure
3:00 p.m.	Return to Fairmont Scottsdale Princess, afternoon at leisure
4:00 p.m. – 4:45 p.m.	Optional professional head-shot provided by Pixel Photography in Hospitality Suite
4:45 p.m.	Meet in Hospitality Suite for departure
5:00 p.m.	Departure
	Transportation provided by Dunn Transportation
5:20 p.m. – 6:20 p.m.	Site tour and reception at The Scottsdale Plaza Resort
6:25 p.m.	Departure, Downtown Driving Tour
6:35 p.m. – 8:35 p.m.	Site tour and dinner at Hotel Valley Ho
8:40 p.m.	Departure
9:00 p.m.	Return to Fairmont Scottsdale Princess, evening at leisure
	Turndown amenity provided by Southwest Conference Planners

TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 26, 2017

7:00 a.m.	Meet in Hospitality Suite for departure
	Transportation provided by AZA Events, Inc.
7:15a.m.	Departure
7:35 a.m. –9:05 a.m.	Breakfast and site tour at JW Marriott Scottsdale Camelback Inn Resort & Spa
9:10 a.m.	Departure
9:25 a.m. – 11:15 a.m.	Site tour and vendor tradeshow at Scottsdale Resort at McCormick Ranch
11:20 a.m.	Departure
11:30 a.m. – 1:00 p.m.	Site tour and lunch at The Hilton Scottsdale Resort & Villas
1:05 p.m.	Departure
1:10 p.m. – 1:55 p.m.	Site tour at The Scott Resort & Spa
2:00 p.m.	Departure for afternoon activities
2:15 p.m. – 4:00 p.m.	Option 1: Site tour and Tamale Making Class at Omni Scottsdale Resort & Spa at Montelucia
2:30 p.m. – 4:15 p.m.	Option 2: Casual Bike Ride followed by Happy Hour with Arizona Outback Adventures
4:30 p.m.	Afternoon activities to return to Fairmont Scottsdale Princess , afternoon at leisure
5:30 p.m. – 6:00 p.m.	Optional professional head-shot provided by Pixel Photography in Hospitality Suite
6:00 p.m.	Meet in Hospitality Suite for departure
6:15 p.m.	Departure
	Transportation provided by Kuoni Destination Management
6:45 p.m 8:45 p.m.	Site tour and dinner at The Boulders Resort
8:50 p.m.	Departure
9:15 p.m.	Return to Fairmont Scottsdale Fairmont, evening at leisure
	Turndown amenity provided by Experience Scottsdale

WEDNESDAY, SEPTEMBER 27, 2017

(on-going)	Airport departures to Sky Harbor Airport provided by Destination Arizona Conference Planners / Southwest Luxury Sedan & Limousine	
6:00 a.m. – 9:00 a.m.	Continental breakfast at Fairmont Scottsdale Princess in Hospitality Suite	
Post-FAM Optional Activity:		
7:45 a.m.	Post-FAM activity: Meet in Hospitality Suite for departure	
8:00 a.m.	Post-FAM activity: Departure	
	Transportation provided by Dunn Transportation	
8:30 a.m. – 10:30 a.m.	Post-FAM activity: Yoga followed by breakfast and a site tour at Sanctuary on Camelback Mountain Resort and Spa	
10:35 a.m.	Departure	
11:00 a.m.	Drop at Phoenix Sky Harbor Airport	

Post-FAM Optional Venues Tour:

8:45 a.m.	Meet in Hospitality Suite for departure
9:00 a.m.	Departure
	Transportation provided by Dunn Transportation
9:15 a.m. – 10:15 a.m.	Guided tour at The Musical Instrument Museum
10:20 a.m.	Departure
10:40 a.m. – 11:10 a.m.	Site tour at Desert Foothills, A Special Event Venue
11:15 a.m.	Departure
11:25 a.m. – 12:45 p.m.	Site tour and lunch at Grayhawk Golf Club
12:50 p.m.	Departure
1:00 p.m.	Drop at Fairmont Scottsdale Princess
1:30 p.m.	Drop at Phoenix Sky Harbor Airport